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(Archive) Safest Places to Live in Indiana 2015

This is an archived document of the Safest Places in Indiana in 2015.
To find the latest data on the Safest Places in Indiana and get an idea how we rank, please visit:

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-indiana/
(The list of Safest Places in 2015 was based on 2014 FBI Crime Score).

30 Safest Places in Indiana 2015

Total Number

Rank City Population of Crimes Crime Score
1 Mount Vernon 6,566 0 0.00
2 Winchester 4,829 0 0.00
3 Bluffton 9,959 1 0.10
4 Charlestown 8,091 1 0.12
5 Tell City 7,298 1 0.14
6 Carmel 87,555 12 0.14
7 Hartford City 6,053 1 0.17
8 Alexandria 5,075 1 0.20
9 Fishers 85,597 18 0.21
10 Ligonier 4,373 1 0.23
11 Zionsville 25,574 6 0.23
12 St. John 15,870 5 0.32
13 New Whiteland 5,793 2 0.35
14 Winona Lake 4,945 2 0.40
15 Whiting 4,866 2 0.41
16 Bargersville 6,554 3 0.46
17 Angola 8,661 4 0.46
18 Garrett 6,290 3 0.48
19 Berne 4,035 2 0.50
20 Mooresville 9,636 5 0.52
21 Decatur 9,419 5 0.53
22 Linton 5,326 3 0.56
23 Auburn 12,797 8 0.63
24 Highland 23,179 15 0.65
25 North Manchester 5,989 4 0.67
26 Nappanee 6,705 5 0.75
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27 Rushville 6,173 5 0.81

28 Porter 4,899 4 0.82
29 Logansport 17,973 16 0.89
30 Munster 23,187 21 0.91

All Cities in Indiana

Elite Personal Finance made a detailed analysis of all cities in Indiana and divided them into the
following categories:

¢ under 3,000 residents

e 3,000 - 10,000 residents
* 10,000 — 30,000 residents
* over 30,000 residents

Under 3,000 residents
Total Number

Rank City Population of Crimes Crime Score
1 South Whitley 1,753 0 0.00
2 Brownstown 2,995 1 0.33
3 Walkerton 2,276 1 0.44
4 North Liberty 1,911 1 0.52
5 Delphi 2,887 5 1.73
6 Hagerstown 1,754 5 2.85
7 Fairmount 2,895 11 3.80
8 North Judson 1,762 7 3.97
9 Waterloo 2,235 12 5.37

3,000 — 10,000 residents
Total Number

Rank City Population of Crimes Crime Score
1 Mount Vernon 6,566 0 0.00
2 Winchester 4,829 0 0.00
3 Bluffton 9,959 1 0.10
4 Charlestown 8,091 1 0.12
5 Tell City 7,298 1 0.14
6 Hartford City 6,053 1 0.17
7 Alexandria 5,075 1 0.20
8 Ligonier 4,373 1 0.23
9 New Whiteland 5,793 2 0.35



10 Winona Lake

11 Whiting

12 Bargersville
13 Angola

14 Garrett

15 Berne

16 Mooresville
17 Decatur

18 Linton

19 North Manchester
20 Nappanee

21 Rushville

22 Porter

23 Sellersburg

24 Portland

25 Columbia City

26 Elwood
27 Tipton
28 Aurora

29 Union City

30 Lawrenceburg
31 Danville

32 Kendallville
33 Gas City

34 Edinburgh

35 Cumberland

36 Clinton
37 Rensselaer
38 Lowell

39 Whitestown
40 Scottsburg
41 Bremen

42 Boonville

10,000 — 30,000 residents
Rank City

Zionsville
St. John
Auburn
Highland
Logansport
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Munster

4,945
4,866
6,554
8,661
6,290
4,035
9,636
9,419
5,326
5,989
6,705
6,173
4,899
6,167
6,275
8,816
8,493
4,970
3,731
3,496
5,027
9,519
9,904
6,075
4,538
5,386
4,759
5,874
9,403
4,276
6,720
4,619
6,198

Population

25,574
15,870
12,797
23,179
17,973
23,187
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Total Number
of Crimes
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5
8
15
16
21

0.40
0.41
0.46
0.46
0.48
0.50
0.52
0.53
0.56
0.67
0.75
0.81
0.82
1.14
1.27
1.36
1.41
1.61
1.88
2.00
2.19
2.63
2.73
2.80
2.86
3.16
3.36
3.40
4.68
5.14
5.51
5.85
6.29

Crime Score

0.23
0.32
0.63
0.65
0.89
0.91
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Over 30,000 residents

Dyer

New Haven
Bedford
Frankfort
Greenfield
Plymouth

La Porte
Cedar Lake
Beech Grove
Lake Station
Brownsburg
Jasper
Griffith
Greensburg
Hobart
Marion
Franklin
Peru
Speedway
Seymour
Avon
Warsaw
Washington
Clarksville
East Chicago
Shelbyville
Crawfordsville

Rank City
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Carmel
Fishers
Columbus
West Lafayette
Westfield
Valparaiso
Goshen
Portage
Plainfield
Mishawaka
New Albany
Kokomo

16,244
15,635
13,372
16,205
21,381
10,036
22,002
11,736
14,536
12,170
23,539
15,370
16,552
11,800
28,389
29,475
24,310
11,101
12,120
19,050
14,009
14,160
11,982
21,858
29,089
19,278
16,017

Population

87,555
85,597
46,196
31,192
34,214
32,382
32,337
36,805
30,727
47,933
36,908
56,904

16
16
15
20
29
14
34
20
25
22
44
36
42
31
83
88
75
35
39
64
53
54
54
121
249
193
202

Total Number
of Crimes

12
18
45
32
36
35
36
60
55
106
90
162

0.98
1.02
1.12
1.23
1.36
1.39
1.55
1.70
1.72
1.81
1.87
2.34
2.54
2.63
2.92
2.99
3.09
3.15
3.22
3.36
3.78
3.81
4.51
5.54
8.56
10.01
12.61

Crime Score

0.14
0.21
0.97
1.03
1.05
1.08
1.11
1.63
1.79
2.21
2.44
2.85
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Fort Wayne
Michigan City
Terre Haute
Merrillville
Anderson
Greenwood
Bloomington
Muncie
Lafayette
Evansville
Jeffersonville
South Bend
Hammond
Gary
Indianapolis
Elkhart

257,172
31,508
61,085
35,714
55,545
54,345
83,075
70,347
70,749
120,372
46,117
100,853
78,526
78,013
858,238
51,366

816
100
198
119
190
191
294
277
351
623
267
691
637
712
10,768
646

3.17
3.17
3.24
3.33
3.42
3.51
3.54
3.94
4.96
5.18
5.79
6.85
8.11
9.13
12.55
12.58
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